
Practice 2 Best Sector Times

Pos Driver Time

SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3
Driver Time Driver Time TeamPos Ideal Lap

Best Lap

Class PosTime

1 N.Persing 11.378 D.Formal 1:14.703 W.Bamber 33.890 2:00.181 2:00.599 11 TR3 Racing1 10 29 29 Pro

2 B.Gdovic 11.416 W.Bamber 1:14.866 C.Queen 34.002 2:00.300 2:00.607 22 Wayne Taylor Racing46 29 4 10 ProAm

3 J.Miller 11.420 N.Persing 1:15.192 E.Francis 34.011 2:00.653 2:00.875 33 Wayne Taylor Racing40 1 28 1 Pro

4 W.Bamber 11.425 C.Queen 1:15.461 N.Persing 34.083 2:01.009 2:01.009 44 ANSA MOTORSPORTS29 4 1 4 Pro

5 K.Marcelli 11.432 B.Gdovic 1:15.467 A.Morey 34.109 2:01.058 2:01.348 75 Alliance Racing19 46 7 28 Pro

6 D.Formal 11.455 E.Francis 1:15.591 G.Taurino 34.136 2:01.142 2:01.142 56 Precision Performance Motorsports10 28 88 46 Pro

7 E.Francis 11.456 K.Marcelli 1:15.617 D.Formal 34.142 2:01.205 2:01.225 67 Wayne Taylor Racing28 19 10 7 Pro

8 J.Wallis 11.477 A.Morey 1:15.619 D.Trinka 34.224 2:01.392 2:01.392 88 XONINE RACING7 7 33 33 Pro

9 D.Trinka 11.487 D.Trinka 1:15.681 M.Miller 34.259 2:01.686 2:01.833 109 Kaizen Autosport33 33 41 36 ProAm

10 J.Conwright 11.501 J.Miller 1:15.743 B.Gdovic 34.259 2:01.692 2:01.781 910 TB Autosports27 36 46 19 ProAm

11 C.Queen 11.546 J.Conwright 1:15.974 J.Miller 34.373 2:01.933 2:02.180 1311 TAURINO RACING4 27 36 88 Pro

12 G.Taurino 11.552 M.Miller 1:16.107 J.Conwright 34.465 2:01.938 2:01.964 1112 Wayne Taylor Racing88 41 27 41 ProAm

13 J.Miller 11.570 G.Taurino 1:16.245 M.Siderman 34.546 2:01.940 2:02.139 1213 SP Motorsports36 88 63 27 ProAm

14 M.Miller 11.572 J.Lawley 1:16.366 J.Lawley 34.563 2:02.712 2:03.059 1514 Atlantic Racing Team41 22 22 22 Pro

15 A.Towns 11.576 K.Tandon 1:16.491 K.Marcelli 34.643 2:02.846 2:02.905 1415 TR3 Racing55 77 19 63 ProAm

16 K.Tandon 11.747 M.Siderman 1:16.511 W.Foster 34.780 2:03.035 2:03.238 1616 Forty7 Motorsports77 63 44 77 Pro

17 J.Lawley 11.783 A.Towns 1:16.676 K.Tandon 34.797 2:03.313 2:03.391 1717 Topp Racing22 55 77 55 Pro

18 M.Siderman 11.789 J.Schwartz 1:16.868 D.Neuls 34.842 2:03.473 2:03.696 1918 Alliance Racing63 89 70 40 ProAm

19 C.Chambers 11.795 J.Miller 1:16.966 J.Schwartz 34.872 2:03.539 2:03.539 1819 89x Motorsports81 40 89 89 Am

20 J.Schwartz 11.799 D.Neuls 1:17.112 T.Calderon 35.016 2:03.787 2:03.945 2020 TR3 Racing89 70 2 70 Am

21 J.Lee 11.804 A.Bullock 1:17.203 A.Towns 35.061 2:04.264 2:04.391 2121 RAFA Racing Team3 12 55 2 Pro

22 D.Neuls 11.833 T.Calderon 1:17.278 J.Miller 35.087 2:04.336 2:04.664 2222 Forty7 Motorsports70 2 40 3 ProAm

23 D.Ware 11.887 J.Lee 1:17.342 D.Staab 35.121 2:04.434 2:04.759 2423 Kaizen Autosport47 3 48 44 ProAm

24 R.Bolduc 11.901 D.Staab 1:17.387 C.Chambers 35.126 2:04.493 2:04.815 2524 Precision Performance Motorsports99 48 81 48 Am

25 S.Henry 11.961 W.Foster 1:17.693 A.Bullock 35.179 2:04.525 2:04.677 2325 XONINE RACING44 44 12 12 Am

26 T.Calderon 11.970 C.Tasca 1:18.053 M.Jaskol 35.190 2:05.029 2:05.116 2626 RAFA Racing Team2 95 3 81 ProAm

27 D.Staab 11.985 R.Bolduc 1:18.074 R.Bolduc 35.240 2:05.215 2:05.245 2727 Topp Racing48 99 99 99 LBCup

28 C.Wilson 12.089 P.Touchette 1:18.075 D.Ware 35.246 2:05.549 2:05.695 2828 Forty7 Motorsports37 11 47 95 LBCup

29 C.Tasca 12.091 C.Chambers 1:18.108 P.Touchette 35.389 2:05.694 2:05.788 2929 TB Autosports95 81 11 11 LBCup

30 A.Bullock 12.143 N.Groat 1:18.318 C.Tasca 35.405 2:05.865 2:06.057 3030 Precision Performance Motorsports12 57 95 47 ProAm

31 P.Whiting 12.196 D.Ware 1:18.732 N.Groat 35.435 2:05.958 2:06.541 3131 XONINE RACING74 47 57 57 Am

32 N.Groat 12.205 P.Whiting 1:18.903 C.Wilson 35.661 2:06.876 2:06.905 3232 SP Motorsports57 74 37 74 Am

33 P.Touchette 12.230 G.Holguin 1:19.510 P.Whiting 35.777 2:07.715 2:07.837 3333 Precision Performance Motorsports11 45 74 45 Am

34 R.Shahi 12.277 T.Petersen 1:19.587 G.Holguin 35.793 2:08.044 2:08.253 3434 TAURINO RACING65 72 45 65 LBCup

35 T.Petersen 12.353 R.Shahi 1:19.768 R.Shahi 35.999 2:08.183 2:09.046 3635 TR3 Racing72 65 65 37 LBCup

36 G.Holguin 12.412 S.Schmidt 1:20.424 R.Younessi 36.084 2:08.364 2:08.364 3536 XONINE RACING45 38 16 72 LBCup

37 C.Koebbe 12.627 C.Wilson 1:20.433 S.Schmidt 36.111 2:09.334 2:09.371 3737 Alliance Racing66 37 38 16 LBCup

38 R.Younessi 12.726 R.Younessi 1:20.524 C.Koebbe 36.396 2:09.408 2:09.429 3838 TPC Racing16 16 66 38 LBCup

39 S.Schmidt 12.873 C.Koebbe 1:20.853 T.Petersen 36.424 2:09.876 2:10.080 3939 Forty7 Motorsports38 66 72 66 LBCup
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